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APPLICATION FOR FINANCING APPROVAL
FOR WILHOIT WATER COMPANY, INC.
(Yavapai Mobile Home Estates)
(Arsenic Remediation)

Pursuant to ARS §40-301 and §40-302, Wilhoit Water Company, Inc. (Yavapai
Mobile Home Estates) makes its application for financing.

The applicant’s exact name and address is as follows:

Wilhoit Water Company, Inc.
901 1st South Street
Clarkdale, AZ 86324

On behalf of the Company, the following person is authorized to receive notices
and communications regarding this application:

Jim West

WEST & COMPANY, L.L.C.

365 East Coronado Road, Suite 200
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

(602) 570-4557

(602) 604-0004

Wilhoit Water Company, Inc. is proposing a retroactive debt financing from its
parent company, Glenarm Land Company, Inc. in the amount of $36,105.40, amortized
over a term of ten years, with such sum to bear interest at ten percent per annum from
September 1, 2007 until paid. A proposed schedule of payments is attached hereto.

The sum has been used by the Company to purchase equipment in relation to
arsenic remediation. A copy of the estimate for $36,105.40 is attached hereto. The
arsenic remediation expense is a necessary expense by the Company in order to provide
quality water to its customers.




PUBLIC NOTICE
OF
AN APPLICATION FOR AN ORDER
AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF DEBT
BY WILHOIT WATER COMPANY, INC.
(Yavapai Mobile Home Estates)

Wilhoit Water Company, Inc. (Company) filed an Application with the Arizona
Corporation Commission (Commission) for an order authorizing Applicant to issue
$36,105.40 of debt. The application is available for inspection during regular business
hours at the office of the Commission in Phoenix, Arizona and the Company’s offices in
Clarkdale, Arizona.

Intervention in the Commission’s proceedings on the application shall be
permitted to any person entitled by law to intervene and having a direct substantial
interest in this matter. Persons desiring to intervene must file a Motion to Intervene with
the Commission which must be served upon applicant and which, at a minimum, shall
contain the following information:

1. The name, address and telephone number of the proposed intervenor and
of any person upon whom service of documents is to be made if different
than the intervenor.

2. A short statement of the proposed intervenor’s interest in the proceeding.

3. Whether the proposed intervenor desires a formal evidentiary hearing on
the application and the reasons for such a hearing.

4. A statement certifying that a copy of the Motion to Intervene has been
mailed to Applicant.

The granting of Motions to Intervene shall be governed by A.A.C. R14-3-105,
except that all Motions to Intervene must be filed on, or before, the 15™ day after this
notice.
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GECOM Water Solutions, Inc. Qu Ote
2266 S. Dobson Road
Suite 211 Date Quote #
Mesa, AZ 85202 12/29/2006 YE122906
Name / Address
YAVAPAI ESTATES
DAVID CONLIN
PO BOX 870
CLARKSDALE,AZ 86324
Rep Project
BR
Description Qty Total
SINGLE TANK SYSTEM- 3" 1 19,000.00T
pH adjustment system 1 3,500.00T
Prefilter(manual) _ 1 3,900.00T
ADSORBSIA(DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY) 1 7,000.00T
AZ State tax 2,705.40
Total $36,105.40

Corporate Office Centers
2266 S. Dobson Road #211
Mesa, AZ 85202

hitp.//www.gecomwatersolutions.com
Phone# 480-775-5181

Fax# 480-775-5182
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Uaber § c#u“so*g, inc.

EQUIPMENT COST AND MEDIA COST

With amended terms to YAVAPAI ESTATES

Media Operating Cost
With
apartment
included
(60
Cost/ Cost/ Cost/ Cost/ Cost/ additional
Yavapai | Event Year Month Day Hour Cost/ min | hook ups)
$7,000.00 | $5109.48 $425.79 $14.19 $0.59 $0.0098
Cost per
Hook-up $70.00 | $51.09 $4.25 $0.14 | $0.0057 | $0.000095 $0.09
{Note: media life is guaranteed by the DOW Chemical Company IE: tread warranty)
Eqmpment cost (single tank manual system with flex connect) $19,000.00
PH adjustment system: $ 3,500.00
Prefilter (manual) $ 3,900.00
Media Cost: $ 7,000.00

e YAVAPAI ESTATESS will maintain , perform and follow all procedures outlined by GECOM in reference to the media
replacement services per the outlined documents provided by GECOM

e  YAVAPAI ESTATESS will Sign a five (5) year service contract for media replacement.

e YAVAPAT ESTATESS will Sign a contract for the above proposed system by December 31, 2006

s YAVAPAI ESTATESS will Sign a NDA agreement with GECOM Water Solutions Inc.

e  YAVAPAI ESTATESS will not disclose any costs structures to competitors of GECOM Water Solutions

2266 S. Dobson Rd #211

Mesa, AZ 85202
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All information listed in
this manual is confidential
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Amortization Calculator

NEW INFO: In preparation for the calculator's impending change of address, I've been
making a few minor updates to the program. You probably won't notice anything different: the
latest version just handles input errors a little better. I'll announce the new web address soon, so
continue to watch this space. --Bret

You may want to find out more about this calculator, or read the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ). This calculator was
written by Bret Whissel.

Almost any data field on this form may be calculated. Enter the appropriate data in each slot, leaving blank (or zero) the
value that you wish to calculate, and then activate "Calculate" to update the page.

I Show Amortization Schedule

Principal: I36105.40 Paymen%g:z ,T""‘—

Annual Interest I—-—w Number of
Rate: 10.0000 Pa;{riil:llg I120

Balloon Payment: I merﬁ? !477.14

Principal borrowed: $36105.40

Annual Payments: 12 Total Payments: 120

Annual interest rate: 10.00% Periodic interest rate: 0.8333%
Regular Payment amount: $477.14 Final Balloon Payment: $0.00

The following results are estimates which do not account for values being rounded to the nearest cent. See the
amortization schedule for more accurate values.

Total Repaid: $57256.80

Total Interest Paid: $21151.40

Interest as percentage of Principal: 58.582%

Pmt Principal  Interest Cum Prin Cum Int Prin Bal
1 176.26 300.88 176.26 300.88 35929.14
2 177.73 299.41 353.99 600.29 35751.41
3 179.21 297.93 533.20 8398.22 35572.20
4 180.71 296.43 713.91 1194.65 35391.49
5 182.21 294.93 896.12 1489.58 35209.28
6 183.73 293.41 1079.85 1782.99 35025.55
7 185.26 291.88 1265.11 2074.87 34840.29
8 186.80 290.34 1451.91 2365.21 34653.49
9 188.36 288.78 1640.27 2653.99 34465.13
10 189.93 287.21 1830.20 2941.20 34275.20
11 191.51 285.63 2021.71 3226.83 34083.69

http://ray.met.fsu.edu/cgi-bin/amortize 4/9/07
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Amortization Calculator Output

12 193.11 284.03 2214.82 3510.86 33890.58
13 194.72 282.42 2409.54 3793.28 33695.86
14 196.34 280.80 2605.88 4074.08 33499.52
15 197.98 279.16 2803.86 4353.24 33301.54
16 199.63 277.51 3003.49 4630.75 33101.91
17 201.29 275.85 3204.78 4906.60 32500.62
18 202.97 274.17 3407.75 5180.77 32697.65
19 204.66 272.48 3612.41 5453.25 32492.99
20 206.37 270.77 3818.78 5724.02 32286.62
21 208.08 269.06 4026.86 5993.08 32078.54
22 209.82 267.32 4236.68 6260.40 31868.72
- 23 211.57 265.57 4448.25 6525.97 31657.15
24 213.33 263.81 4661.58 6789.78 31443.82
25 215.11 262.03 4876.69 7051.81 31228.71
26 216.90 260.24 5093.59 7312.05 31011.81
27 218.71 258.43 5312.30 7570.48 30793.10
28 220.53 256.61 5532.83 7827.09 30572.57
29 222.37 254.77 5755.20 8081.86 30350.20
30 224.22 252.92 5979.42 8334.78 30125.98
31 226.09 251.05 6205.51 8585.83 29899.89
32 227.97 249.17 6433.48 8835.00 29671.92
33 229.87 247.27 6663.35 9082.27 29442.05
34 231.79 245.35 6895.14 9327.62 29210.26
35 233.72 243,42 7128.86 9571.04 28976.54
36 235.67 241.47 7364.53 9812.51 28740.87
37 237.63 239.51 7602.16 10052.02 28503.24
38 239.61 237.53 7841.77 10289.55 28263.63
39 241.61 235.53 8083.38 10525.08 28022.02
40 243.62 233.52 8327.00 10758.60 27778.40
41 245.65 231.49 8572.65 10990.09 27532.75
42 247.70 229.44 8820.35 11219.53 27285.05
43 249.76 227.38 9070.11 11446.91 27035.29
44 251.85 225.29 9321.96 11672.20 26783.44
45 253.94 223.20 9575.90 11895.40 26529.50
46 256.06 221.08 9831.96 12116.48 26273.44
47 258.19 218.95 10090.15 12335.43 26015.25
48 260.35 216.79 10350.50 12552.22 25754.90
49 262.52 214.62 10613.02 12766.84 25492,38
50 264.70 212.44 10877.72 12979.28 25227.68
51 266.91 210.23 11144.63 13189.51 24960.77
52 269.13 208.01 11413.76 13397.52 24691.64
53 271.38 205.76 11685.14 13603.28 24420.26
54 273.64 203.50 11958.78 13806.78 24146.62
55 275.92 201.22 12234.70 14008.00 23870.70
56 278.22 198.92 12512.92 14206.92 23592.48
57 280.54 196.60 12793.46 14403.52 23311.94
58 282.87 194.27 13076.33 14597.79 23029.07
59 ~ 285.23 191.91 13361.56 14789.70 22743.84
60 287.61 189.53 13649.17 14979.23 22456.23

http://ray.met.fsu.edu/cgi-bin/amortize
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Amortization Calculator Output

61 290.00 187.14 13939.17 15166.37 22166.23
62 292.42 184.72 14231.59 15351.09 21873.81
63 294.86 182.28 14526.45 15533.37 21578.95
64 297.32 179.82 14823.77 15713.19 21281.63
65 299.79 177.35 15123.56 15890.54 20981.84
66 302.29 174.85 15425.85 16065.39 20679.55
67 304.81 172.33 15730.66 16237.72 20374.74
68 307.35 169.79 16038.01 16407.51 20067.39
69 309.91 167.23 16347.92 16574.74 19757.48
70 312.49 164.65 16660.41 16739.39 19444.99
71 315.10 162.04 16975.51 16901.43 19129.89
72 317.72 159.42 17293.23 17060.85 18812.17
73 320.37 156.77 17613.60 17217.62 18491.80
74 323.04 154.10 17936.64 17371.72 18168.76
75 325.73 151.41 18262.37 17523.13 17843.03
76 328.45 148.69 18590.82 17671.82 17514.58
77 331.19 145.95 18922.01 17817.77 17183.39
78 333.95 143.19 19255.96 17960.96 16849.44
79 336.73 140.41 19592.69 18101.37 16512.71
80 339.53 137.61 19932.22 18238.98 16173.18
81 342.36 134.78 20274.58 18373.76 15830.82
82 345.22 131.92 20619.80 18505.68 15485.60
‘83 348.09 129.05 20967.89 18634.73 15137.51
84 350.99 126.15 21318.88 18760.88 14786.52
85 353,92 123.22 21672.80 18884.10 14432.60
86 356.87 120.27 22029.67 -19004.37 14075.73
87 359.84 117.30 22389.51 19121.67 13715.89
88 362.84 114.30 22752.35 19235.97 13353.05
89 365.86 111.28 23118.21 19347.25 12987.19
90 368.91 108.23 23487.12 19455.48 12618.28
91 371.99 105.15 23859.11 19560.63 12246.29
92 375.09 102.05 24234.20 19662.68 11871.20
93 378.21 98.93 24612.41 19761.61 11492.99
94 381.37 95.77 24993.,78 19857. 38 11111.62
95 384.54 92.60 25378.32 19949.98 10727.08
96 387.75 89.39 25766.07 20039.37 10339.33
97 390.98 86.16 26157.05 20125.53 9948.35
98 394.24 82.90 26551.29 20208.43 9554.11
99 397.52 79.62 26948.81 20288.05 9156.59
100 400.84 76.30 27349.65 20364.35 8755.75
101 404.18 72.96 27753.83 20437.31 8351.57
102 407.54 69.60 28161.37 20506.91 7944.03
103 410.94 66.20 28572.31 20573.11 7533.09
104 414.36 62.78 28986.67 20635.89 7118.73
105 417.82 59.32 29404.49 20695.21 6700.91
106 421.30 55.84 29825.79 20751.05 6279.61
107 424.81 52.33 30250.60 20803.38 5854.80
108 428.35 48.79 30678.95 20852.17 5426.45
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Amortization Calculator Output

109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

431.
435.
- 439.
442.
446.
450.
453.
457.
461.
465.

469
*472

92
52
15
81
50
22
97
75
57
41
.29
.34

45.
41.
37.
34.
30.
26.
23.
19.
15.
11.

7.
.94

22
62
99
33
64
92
17
39
57
73
85

31110.
31546.
31985.
32428.
32874.
33325.
33779.
34236.
34698.
35163.
35633.
36105.

87
39
54
35
85
07
04
79
36
77
06
40

20897.
20939.
20977.
21011.
21041.
21068.
21092.
21111.
21127.
21138.
21146.
21150.

39
01
00
33
97
89
06
45
02
75
60
54

4994,
4559,
4119.
3677.
3230.
2780.
2326.
1868.
1407.

941.

472.
.00

53
01
86
05
55
33
36
61
04
63
34

*The final payment has been adjusted to account for payments having been
rounded to the nearest cent.
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